

DEKRA Automobil GmbH (former k-labor)

Laboratory for materials testing and failure analysis Unidekstraße 5

Unidekstraße 5 75015 Bretten

Phone +49.7252.96552-0 Fax +49.7252.96552-29 Dekra contact person:

Matthias Hoffmann

Phone +49.7252.96552-23

E-Mail matthias.m.hoffmann@dekra.com

Customer: Cabur s.r.l.

Street: Località Isola Grande 45

Postcode / City: 17041 ALTARE (SV)

Reference Person / purchaser: Mr. Diego Brignone

Phone / E-mail: +39 019 58999 262 / diego.brignone@cabur.it

Order Date: 09/11/2022

Customer order number: 2200004604

Scope of investigation: tensile tests on photovoltaic module

Sample / Artefact: photovoltaic module (4 variants)

Number of delivered parts: seven per variant

Receipt at laboratory: 16/01/2023



The accreditation is only valid for the scope of accreditation listed in the certificate system D-PL-11060-05-00.

The test results refer exclusively to the forementioned test items. This report may only be reproduced completely. Without written permission of the test laboratory a partial duplication of the test report is not permitted. This report has been generated automatically and is valid without signature. Statements of conformity are only made according to customer requirements or specifications. Statements of conformity are made without taking the measurement uncertainty into account.

DEKRA Automobil GmbH Handwerkstraße 15, D-70565 Stuttgart Telefon (07 11) 78 61-0 Telefax (07 11) 78 61-22 40 www.dekra.com Sitz Stuttgart, Amtsgericht Stuttgart, HRB-Nr. 21039 Ust.ID-Nr. DE 811 297 970 - Steuer-Nr. 99015/01322 Bankverbindung - Commerzbank AG BIC: DRESDEFF600 IBAN: DE84 6008 0000 0901 0051 00 Landesbank Baden-Württemberg

BIC: SOLADEST IBAN: DE74 6005 0101 0002 0195 25

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates: Stefan Kölbl Geschäftsführer: Guido Kutschera (Vorsitzender), Friedemann Bausch, Jann Fehlauer

Date: 3/22/2023 Page 1



Definition of task

Tensile tests are to be carried out on photovoltaic modules in the as-delivered condition and after ISO 4892-3 (artificial weathering). The test criteria are defined as a force greater than 2000 N without the module breaking.

Implemented investigations

The listed investigations were performed at DEKRA Automobil GmbH – laboratory Bretten in the period from 16/01/2023 to 22/03/2023:

- 1. Tensile Test on photovoltaic module
- 2. Artificial weathering according to ISO 4892-3*

Ambient conditions

Sample-taking, preparation and testing were performed according to the test specifications, standards and customer specification.

Sample / Artifact

The samples arrived at DEKRA Automobil GmbH – laboratory Bretten undamaged and were prepared and documented for the investigations.

Description of the samples

Designation	Test
STAFFA TIPO A	Tensile tests in the as-delivered condition and after ISO 4892-3 (artificial weathering) Test criteria > 2000 N without breaking the part
STAFFA TIPO B	
STAFFA TIPO C	
STAFFA TIPO D	

Date: 3	3/22/2023	Pa	age 2
Date: 3	3/22/2023	Pa	ige 2

^{*} These tests were carried out on a subcontract basis.



Results of the tensile test

Designation	Condition	F _{max} in N for Test 1	F _{max} in N for Test 2	Test criteria
STAFFA TIPO A	delivery condition	3000	4360	
STAFFA TIPO B		3000	10200	
STAFFA TIPO C		3000	6560	
STAFFA TIPO D		-	5370	F > 2000 N without
STAFFA TIPO A	after ISO 4892-3	3000	4580	breaking the part
STAFFA TIPO B		3000	9440	
STAFFA TIPO C		3000	6010	
STAFFA TIPO D		-	4490	

Remarks

For test 1, the force was limited to 3000 N in not to damage the fixtures. The test criteria are therefore passed.

For variant STAFFA TIPO D, there is only one test setup.

Date: 3/22/2023	Page 3
Date: 3/22/2023	Page 3